PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT27428 Stylesheet Version v1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA		·		
			Name	Execution Date	
				01/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	4TA				
Name:	G&H TECHN	G&H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:		6575 BUTLER CREEK ROAD			
City:	MISSOULA	MISSOULA			
State/Country:	MONTANA	MONTANA			
Postal Code:	59808	59808			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 79391			Number 72		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (518)452-5579 Phone: (518) 452-5600 Email: emp@hrfmlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JOHN W. BOGER Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3600.019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN W. BOGER			
Signature:		/John W. Boger/			
Date:			02/25/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=7939172B2-Ass source=7939172B2-Ass					

AME-T116X

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Wear Resistant Vapor Deposited Coating, Method of Coating Deposition and Applications Therefor for which a United States Letters Patent issued on May 10, 2011 as Patent No. 7,939,172 B2;

WHEREAS, G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., created under the laws of the State of Montana, residing at 6575 Butler Creek Road, Missoula, Montana 59808, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries all as contemplated under those certain agreements of June 20, 2003 and December 31, 2013;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.'s review and evaluation of the patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted to said G & H**TECHNOLOGIES**, LLC., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said G & H **TECHNOLOGIES**, LLC., its successors and assigns;

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid G & H TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

bA

Page 1 of 2

EXHIBIT K-1 TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

AME-T116X



Signed Vladimir Gorokhovsky 1995 East Coalton Road, Apt. 7-302 Superior, CO 80027

State of Colorado)) County of Boulder)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2014, personally appeared before me the abovenamed **Vladimir Gorokhovsky**, to me known and known to me to be the persons described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Signed Milen Aclem
Michael D. Hedersten (Printed)
Notary Public for the State of <u>Colorado</u>
Residing at: Longmont CO
Residing at: Longmont, CO My Commission Expires: $\frac{11}{121/15}$



Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT K-1 TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT